LP2954/LP2954A
5V and Adjustable Micropower Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulators
General Description
The LP2954 is a 5V micropower voltage regulator with very
low quiescent current (90 µA typical at 1 mA load) and very
low dropout voltage (typically 60 mV at light loads and
470 mV at 250 mA load current).

egulators
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS011128 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Order Number Temp. Range Package NS Package
(TJ) ˚C (JEDEC) Number
LP2954AIT −40 to +125 TO-220 TO3B
LP2954IT
LP2954AIS −40 to +125 TO-263 TS3B
LP2954IS
LP2954AIM −40 to +125 SO-8 M08A
LP2954IM
LP
29
54
/L
P
29
54
A
5V
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Operating Junction Temperature
Range
LP2954AI/LP2954I −40˚C to +125˚C
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 5 seconds) 260˚C
Power Dissipation (Note 2) Internally Limited